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AFFLICTED WITH CATARRH- 
LIFE HAD BECOME A BURDEN. ASCHURCHES

HOURS OF SERVICE.

The services in all the churches in 
the city are held at 11 a. m. and 7 
p. m., except the following:—

Seventh Day Adventists—3 and 7.
Campbell A. M. E.—11 and 7.30.
St. Joseph’s R. C.—8,30. 10.30, 7.30, 
First Baptist—11 and 7.30.
Union A. M. E.—11 and 7.30.

NOTICE TO PASIORS.

Pastors and others who contribute 
news items to this department of 
Saturday's Planet will confer a favor 
by seeing to it that their "copy” 
reaches this office not later than 
Friday at 4 p. m. Matter received 
later than that hour cannot be guar­
anteed insertion. î I

INTERNATIONAL S. S. LESSON 
FOR TO-MORROW.

Jesus Risen from the Dead.—Matt. 
28, 1-15. Read I. Cor., chapter 15.

Golden Text—“He is Irisen as He

Pe-ru-na, Used As a Last Resort. Affords 
Complete Relief.

JBL 1er DECEMBER IS 
THE

13
DIAMOND MONTH.

We have the Diam­
onds that make sales. 
The prices will inter­
est you, and the high 
average in excellence 
of the goods will 
please holiday buy­
ers. Our large stock 
has met with the 
most exacting diam­
onds. Never before, 
have I had as large 
an assortment of hol­
iday goods. A call 
at the big clock and 
you will be convinced. 
Only three weeks 
more.

T doesn’t pay to experiment with 
1 your health. That’s what you do 
when you buy cheap flour. You can 
get flour that is carelessly made from 
inferior wheat for a little less than 
you must pay for guaranteed

Royal Household Floor 
but it is poor, even dangerous eco-

said."
—• —

Psl. 2, 4—"He that sitteth in the 
heavens will laugh, the Lord will 
have them in derision," and no doubt 
such was the case when God saw the 
puny attempts on the part of the 
murderers of His well beloved Son to 
keep the dead body in the tomb.

It Christ was not both ’ God and 
man, as He claimed to be, He never 
rose, and if there is no resurrection 
neither hath Christ been raised ; then 
is our pre iching vain, your faith also 
is vain. Yet, and we are found false 
witnesses of God; because we wit- 
nessed of God that He raised up 
Christ whom He raised not up, if. so 
bo the dead 'are not raised. For if 
the dead are not raised, neither hath 
Christ be n raised, had if Christ harth 
not been raised, your faith is vain; 
ye are yet in your sins — but now 
Christ bath been raised from the 
dead, the first fruits of them that 
are asleep. We all shall not sleep, 
but we shall all be changed in a mo­
ment, in the twinkling of an eye.
"Feloved, now are we children of 

God and it is not yet made manifest 
what we shall be. We know that if 
He shall be manifested we shall be 
like Him: for we shall see Him even 
as He is. And every one that hath 
this hope set on Him purifieth him- 

self even as He is pure.”
Thanks be to God who giveth as 

the victory through our Lord Jesus 
Christi Wherefore, my beloved 
brethren, be yet steadfast, immov- 
able, always abounding in the work 
of the Lord, for as much as ye know 
that your labor is not in vain in the 
Lard.

Thus Paul and John taught, in- 
spired of God, concerning the resur- 
lection.

Every Christian, by the Holy 
Spirit, becomes a witness that Jesus

nomy. The purity, quality and uni­
form goodness of Royal Household 
Flour insure wholesome, appetising 
baking every time. It is cheapest in 
the long run and the best for every 
purpose. Get enough to try from 
your grocer.

Ogilvie Flour Mills Co., Limited 
Montreal.

“Ogilvie’s Book for a Cook," contains 130 pages of excellent 
recipes, some never published before. Your grocer can tell you 
how to get it FREE.

inel t|
MRS. r. CARR.

old trouble being completely a thing of 
the past.

"To-day I would not take one thousand 
dollar, for what this grand medicine 
has done for me.”

Many women owe their lives to 
Peruna. A greet many more owe their 
health to Peruna.

A multitude of women throughout 
Canada are using Peruna as a preventa-

The Relief Experienced By Mrs. 
Carr Through the Use of Pe-ru-na, 
After Having Tried the Best Pro- 
fessional Treatment In Valn, Is a 
Matter of No Small Wonder 
Among Her Many Friends.
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Sign of Big Clock.

A. A. JordaMrs. F. Carr, Vineland, Ont., Can.,
writes: tire and a relief from catarrhal coughs
“For several years I was afflicted with and colds.

We have in onr files a great number 
of letters from grateful women who 
have been benefited by Peruna, with 
permission to use these letters in publie 
print.

Catarrh would not be such a curse to 
the human race if people thoroughly 
understood its nature.

Catarrh is a disease which never im­
proves of its own accord, but becomes 
deeper seated the longer it Is neglected.

It should be treated at once to pre­
vent it from making inroads upon vital 
organs.

catarrh, which made life a burden.
“The coughing and hacking which 

accompanied the disease was terrible.
“The complaint finally extended to 

the stomach and I was in a wretched 
condition.

“I tried different remedies and the 
best professional treatment all in vain.
“Finally, as a last resort, I tried 

Peruna upon the recommendation of 
my sister in Hamilton.

“I could see steady improvement and 
after using four bottles of that precious 
medicine I was feeling well again, my

4002% 58 ‘PHONE 469.
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S. F. GARDINER’S
Financial and Insurance Agency•0*040000•• • ♦0*000*0*••

| IF YOU WANT | 
$ The best MEATS that J

$ can be bought go to Merritt 2
$ & Graham. We always $
$ have the BEST.

I MERRITT & GRAHAM. | 
Telephone 529

• Opp. Power House - 
*•♦•♦•♦•*•♦•♦•♦•♦•♦•♦•♦•♦•

The Sovereign Bank of Canada 
Chartered by Dominion Parliament. 

A NEW CANADIAN RECORD.

$100,000 to lend on Mortgagee of 
Farm and City Properties at Lowest Rates 

$30,000 Debentures for Sale—in­
terest half yearly.

Fire Insurance Risks taken in 
the Law Union and Crown Insurance Co. 
of london, England. Assets exceed 
$26,000,000.

15 Desirable Houses and Lots for Sale 
5 or More Houses to Rent.
Office: King Street, (upstairs) opposite 

Reliance Loan Co. Building.

Excess of 
Assets over 
Liabilities 

to the Public

$1,413,478
1,662,838
1,720,373 
2,133,939
5,278,557

Reserve Fund 
and 

Undivided 
Profits

$ 240,000 
362,838 
420,373 
523,461 

1,335,847
Bonds, 

Debentures, 
etc.

$ 439,363 
713,397 
672,034 
791,153

1,612,831

ALMANAC FOR 1907.Sovereign 
Bank Notes 

in Circulation

$ 759,995 
1,237,650 
1,284,840
1,550,790
2,850,675

Loans at 
Call

ASK YOUR DRUGGIST FOR FREE31st 
Octo­

ber

1902
1903
1904
1905
1906
31st 

Octo­
ber

1902
1903
1904
1905
1906

Capital 
Paid-up

Deposits

008+0*00800*0*0*0*00000000 *0*000*0*0*0*0*0*0*000*000 
$ THE DOMINION BANK : 
♦ HEAD OFFICE, TORONTO, ONT. ♦

: E. B. OSLER, M w’ D' MAT ERLlTE&IDEN. C’ 1 MAXXOEX : 

• oner paid up ........................................................$3,000,000 •
: Reserve Fund and Undivided Profits -. 2,80,148 t
: Total Assets - - - ___L * 43.000.000 5
I====== I 
■ Department-Interest allowed st highest current rates on ■ eposit 82 of ONE DOLLAR and up-wards, compounded half yearly. -

w. O. ARMSTRONG, Manager. % 
Chatham Branch Temporary Office Scane Block. 4

aoc(8*0o0*8*0*0*0*04060000a*************************

$1,681,730
4,309,432
7,196,741

10,134,209
15,578,920
Commercial:

Loens 
and Discounts

$1,358,469 
4,074,048
7,014,123
9,578,850

14,640,510

$1,173,478
1,300,000
1,300,000 
1,610,478
3,942,710

Cash on Hand 
and 

at Bankers

$ 383,097
622,774 

1,214,822
1,491,398 
3,910,842

CHURCH NOTES.

Firat Presbyterian.
Rev. A. H. MacGillivray, pastor.
The pastor will conduct the ser- 

vices and preach an both occasions 
to-morrow.

Sunday School and Bible Class at 
3 p. m.

Regular weekly prayer meeting on 
Wednesday evening at 8.

Christ Church.
Third Sunday in Advent.
There will be an early celebration 

of the Holy Communion in Christ 
Church to-morrow morning at half- 
past eight.

Rev. Robt. MicCosh, rector, will 
conduct the services and occupy the 
pulpit on both occasions to-morrow. 
He will be assisted by Rev. W. H. 
Colles.

Sunday School will be held to-mor- 
row afternoon at 3 o’clock.

Holy Communion will be adminis­
tered th© first Sunday of each 
month at 11 o’clock a. m., and on the 
third Sunday early celebration at

Total Assets

Campbell A. M. E.
The pastor, Rev. Wm. Clark, will 

conduct the services and preach on 
both occasions to-morrow.

Sunday school at 3 p. m.
Union A. M. E.

Services will be held as usual to- 
morrow.

Regular weekly prayer meeting on 
Wednesday evening at 8.

Sunday School at 2.30 p. m.

$3,855,203
7,209,920

10,201,964
13,818,938
25,343,401

11,630,199
1,747,342

?1,179,540 
j1,566,144

4,614,067

SAMUEL GELLER 
Proprietor 

Chatham Iron and Metal | 
Yards

(Magnolia Hotel, near G, T. R. ata.
tion), Chatham, Ont.

Highest price, paid for Scrap 9111 
Metal and Rubber. Pho e 593.

Deposits of $1.00 and Upwards Received. 
Interest Paid Four Times a Year.Savings Department at all Offices

BOWIN BELL, Solicitor. W. D. WILLIAMS, Manager.
First Baptist.

W. T. Nickerson, pastor.
Services will be held as usual to- 

morrow.
Sabbath School at 12.30.
Regular weekly prayer meeting on 

Wednesday evening at 8.
B. M. E.

Services will be held to-morrow a 
the usual hours.

A. U. M. P. •
Services will be held as usual to- 

morrow, the pastor, Rev. C. M. 
Walker, preaching both morning and 
evening.

Regular weekly prayer meeting on 
Tuesday evening at 8. 

Mt. Zion Baptist Church.
Rev. W. T. Nickerson, Pastor eject.
Service at 11 a. m., and 8 p.m.

Religeo Society every Sunday even-subject, "The Secret of Strength. 
A reception for new members will be 
held at the close of the evening ser-

Sunday School and Bible Class at 
3 p. m.

Latter Day Saints.
Services will ba conducted to-

w Great Disse ing at 8.15.
Sunday School to-morrow 

noon at 2 o’clock.
Prayer service to-morrow 

m.on after-

at 3 p.

Regular weekly prayer service on 
Wednesday evening at eight. Ques­
tion box nt the door.

Salvation Army.
Salvation Army, Union Depot - 

Knee drill at 7 a. m., meeting for 
promotion of holiness at 11 a. m., 
Christian fellowship meeting at 8 
p. m., soul-winning service at 7.30 
p. m. All services for citizens and 
soldiers.

tock ofOf the Entire Mammoth half-past eights
at. Andrew’s.

morrow as usual.
Elder Bro. St. John, of Ridgetown,

The pastor. Rev. Dr. J. R. Buttisby, missionary of the Chatsha m Dis- 
will conduct both services to-mor- trict, has been holding special meet- 
row. zings for the past two weeks, will

Sunday School and Bible Class at speak tomorrow morning and even- 
3 p. m. ing, which will conclude his series

Regular weekly prayer meeting on of addresses. rI
ASHELF AN KHEAVYM 

Silver Plated Ware 
Axes

Wednesday evening at 8.
Holy Trinity.

Third Sunday in Advent.
The rector, Rev. J. W. Hodgins, will 

preach on both occasions to-morrow,i 
The subject of the evening sermon LI 
will be, The Attitude of the Church-| 
man Towards Amusements."

There will be an early celebration 
of the Holy Communion to-morrow | 
morning at 8.30.

Sunday School and Bible Class at, 
3 p. m. to-morrow.

Holy communion on the first Sun-[ 
day in the month at 11 a. m. and the 
third Sunday at 8 a. m.

Baptism any Sunday at 4 p. m. 
when previous notice has been

Mechanics Tools
Cut Glass 
Cross Cut Saws 
Fur Robes 
Galvanized Wire

9.Oils 
Cutlery 
Skates

Paints 
Glass 
Guns 
Stoves

9 -

NGranite Tinware Fur Coats
Cold Weather MittsHorse blankets Roofing
‘White’ SewingMachines Mason& Risch 

Pianos
BuggiesHarness

and a general store of Farm Implements of all kinds.

Geo. Stephens & Co’ given.
Park St. Methodist.

Rev. W. L. Rutledge, pastor.
The pastor will take as his morn­

ing subject. "The Gathering of the 
People.” Evening theme, "The 
Church at the Bar of Public Opin- 
ion.”

Christian fellowship meeting to­
morrow morning at 10 o’clock, in S.

Continues to attract large crowds, of bargain seekers. Come with the crowd. These 
goods must all be sold and in many cases at less than actual cost.

Christmas shoppers have great money saving opportunities in a very desirable bright
a Hall.

Sunday School and Bible Class to-stook of Christmas goods.
On Saturday night between the hours of seven and ten o’clock we will continue our 

Special Sale of Machanics Tools
Of all kinds with a still further reduction to clear out as much as possible our immense 

stock. We will also have on Special Sale the largest of the best Granite Ware 
ever offered in Western Ontario.

Both of these special sales will be found decidedly interesting to purchasers.
OUR TERMS ARE STRICTLY CASH.

morrow at 3 p. m.
Regular weekly prayer service on 

Wednesday evening at 8.
William St. Baptist.

Services will be conducted to­
morrow at the usual hours.

Regular weekly prayer meeting on 
Wednesday evening at 8.

Prayer meeting to-morrow morn­
ing at 10.

Sunday School and Bible Class at 
3 p. m.

Victoria Ave. Methodist.
Rev. F. E. Malott, B. A., B D., pas- 

tor.
Classes meet to-morrow morning at 

10 o’clock and 12 noon.
The pastor will preach temperance 

sermons morning and evening. The 
morning theme will be, “The True 

Substitute for the Saloon"; evening

A

IILAD. CrombieGeo. Stephens, D. H. Douglas,
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