

IT doesn't pay to experiment with your health. That's what you do when you buy cheap flour. You can get flour that is carelessly made from inferior wheat for a little less than you must pay for guaranteed

Royal Household Flour



but it is poor, even dangerous economy. The purity, quality and uniform goodness of Royal Household Flour insure wholesome, appetising baking every time. It is cheapest in the long run and the best for every purpose. Get enough to try from your grocer.

Ogilvie Flour Mills Co., Limited

"Ogilvie's Book for a Cook," contains 130 pages of excellent recipes, some never published before. Your grocer can tell you how to get it FREE.

...... IF YOU WANT

The best MEATS that can be bought go to Merritt & Graham. We always have the BEST.

MERRITT & GRAHAM. Telephone 529 Opp. Power House

SAMUEL GELLER Chatham Iron and Metal Yards

(Magnelia Hotel, near G. T. R. station), Chatham, Ont.
Highest price paid for Scrap I: 90,
Metal and Rubber. Phose 593.

The Sovereign Bank of Canada

A NEW CANADIAN RECORD.

31st Octo- ber	Capital Paid-up	Reserve Fund and Undivided Profits	Sovereign Bank Notes in Circulation	Deposits	Excess of Assets over Liabilities to the Public
1902	\$1,173,478	\$ 240,000	\$ 759,995	\$1,681,730	\$1,413,478
1903	1,300,000	362,838	1,237,650	4,309,432	1,662,838
1904	1,300,000	420,373	1,284,840	7,196,741	1,720,373
1905	1,610,478	523,461	1,550,790	10,134,209	2,133,939
1906	3,942,710	1,335,847	2,850,675	15,578,920	5,278,557
31st Octo- ber	Cash on Hand and at Bankers	Bonds, Debentures, etc.	I,oans at Call	Commercial Loans and Discounts	Total Assets
1902	\$ 383,097	\$ 439,363	\$1,630,199	\$1,358,469	\$3,855,203
1903	622,774	713,397	1,747,342	4,074,048	7,209,920
1904	1,214,822	672,034	1,179,540	7,014,123	10,201,954
1905	1,491,398	791,153	1,566,144	9,578,850	13,818,938
1906	3,916,842	1,612,831	4,614,067	14,640,510	25,343,401

Gavings Department at all Offices BOWIN BELL, Solicitor.

W. D. WILLIAMS, Manager.

Cut Glass

Pianos

The Great Dissolution Sa

Of the Entire Mammoth Stock of

Mechanics Tools

Paints Glass Guns

Harness

Oils **Cutlery** Skates

Buggies

Stoves Granite & Tinware Fur Coats Horse blankets Roofing

Builders Hardware Silver Plated Ware

Axes Fur Robes Cold Weather Mitts Galvanized Wire

'White' Sewing Machines Mason & Risch

and a general store of Farm Implements of all kinds.

Stephens Geo.

Continues to attract large crowds, of bargain seekers. Come with the crowd. These goods must all be sold and in many cases at less than actual cost.

Christmas shoppers have great money saving opportunities in a very desirable bright stook of Christmas goods.

On Saturday night between the hours of seven and ten o'clock we will continue our

Special Sale of Machanics Tools

Of all kinds with a still further reduction to clear out as much as possible our immense stock. We will also have on Special Sale the largest of the best Granite Ware ever offered in Western Ontario.

Both of these special sales will be found decidedly interesting to purchasers.

OUR TERMS ARE STRICTLY CASH.

Geo. Stephens, D. H. Douglas,

CHURCHES

HOURS OF SERVICE.

The services in all the churches in the city are held at 11 a. m. and 7 p. m., except the following:—
Seventh Day Adventists—3 and 7.
Campbell A. M. E.—11 and 7.30.
St. Joseph's R. C.—8.30. 10.30, 7.30, First Baptist—11 and 7.30.
Union A. M. E.—11 and 7.30.

NOTICE TO PASTORS.

Pastors and others who contribute news items to this department of Saturday's Planet will confer a favor by seeing to it that their "copy" reaches this office not later than Friday at 4 p. m. Matter received later than that hour cannot be guaranteed insertion.

INTERNATIONAL S. S. LESSON FOR TO-MORROW.

Jesus Risen from the Dead.—Matt.
28, 1-15. Read I. Cor., chapter 15.

Golden Text-"He is trisen as He

Psl. 2, 4—"He that sitteth in the heavens will kugh, the Lord will have them in lerision," and no doubt such was the base when God saw the puny attempts on the part of the murderers of His well beloved Son to keep the dead body in the tomb.

If Christ was not both 'God and man, as He claimed to be, He never rose, and if there is no resurrection neither hath Christ been raised; then is our preaching vain, your faith also is vain. Yet, and we are found false witnessed of God; because we witnessed of God that He raised up Christ whom He raised not up, if so be the dead are not raised. For if the dead are not raised, neither hath Christ be in raised, und if Christ hath not been raised, your faith is vain; ye are yet in your sins — but now Christ hath been raised from the dead, the first fruits of them that are asleep. We all shall not sleep, but we shall all be changed in a moment, in the twinkling of an eye.

"Feloved, now are we children of God and it is not ye made manifest what we shall be. We know that if He shall be manifested we shall be like Him; for we shall see Him even as He is. And every one that hath this hope set on Him purifieth himself even as He is pure."

Thanks be to God who giveth us the victory through our Lord Jesus Christt. Wherefore, my beloved brethren, be yet steadfast, immovable, always abounding in the work of the Lord.

Thanks Paul and John taught, in-

hat your labor is not in vain in the Thus Paul and John taught, in-spired of God, concerning the resur-

Every Christian, by the Holy pirit, becomes a witness that Jesus

CHURCH NOTES.

First Presbyterian.
Rev. A. H. MacGillivray, pastor.
The pastor will conduct the scrvices and preach on both occasions Sunday School and Bible Class a

Sanday Senton and Fibre constants

p. m.
Regular weekly prayer meeting on
Wednesday evening at 8.
Christ Church.
Third Sunday in Advent.
There will be an early celebration
of the Holy Communion in Christ
Church to-morrow morning at halfnast eight.

past eight.
Rev. Robt. McCosh, rector, will conduct the services and occupy the pulpit on both occasions to-morrow. He will be assisted by Rev. W. H.

He will be assisted by Colles, Sunday School will be held to-morrow afternoon at 3 o'clock.

Holy Communion will be administered the first Sunday of each month at 11 o'clock a.m., and on the third Sunday e1rly celebration at

Wednesday evening at 8.
Holy Trinity.

Third Sunday in Advent The rector, kev. J. W. Hodgins, will preach on both occasions to-morrow. The subject of the evening sermon will be, 'The Attitude of the Churchman Towards Amusements." Cross Cut Saws

man Towards Amusements."
There will be an early celebration of the Holy Communion to-morrow morning at 8.30.
Sunday School and Bible Class at p. m. to-morrow. day in the month at 11 a. m. and the third Sunday at 8 a. m. Baptism any Sunday at 4 p. m. when previous notice has been

Rev. W. L. Rutledge, pastor.

The pastor will take as his morning subject, "The Gathering of the People," Evening theme, "The Church at the Bar of Public Opin-

Christian fellowship meeting to-morrow morning at 10 o'clock, in S. S. Hall.

S. Hall.

Sunday School and Bible Class tomorrow at 3 p. m.

Regular weekly prayer service on
Wednesday evening at 8.

William St. Baptist.

Services will be conducted tomorrow at the usual hours.

Regular weekly prayer meeting on
Wednesday evening at 8.

Prayer meeting to-morrow morning at 10.

Sunday School and Bible Class at
3 p. m.

3 p. m.
Victoria Ave. Methodist.
Rev. F. E. Malott, B. A., B D., pas

Classes meet to-morrow morning at 10 o'clock and 12 noon.

The pastor will preach temperance rermons morning and evening. The morning theme will be, "The True

AFFLICTED WITH CATARRH— LIFE HAD BECOME A BURDEN.

Pe-ru-na, Used As a Last Resort, Affords Complete Relief.



The Relief Experienced By Mrs. Carr Through the Use of Pe-ru-na, After Having Tried the Best Professional Treatment In Valn, Is a Matter of No Small Wonder Among Her Many Friends.

Mrs. F. Carr, Vineland, Ont., Can., "For several years I was afflicted with

catarrh, which made life a burden. "The coughing and hacking which accompanied the disease was terrible. "The complaint finally extended to the stomach and I was in a wretched

"I tried different remedies and the best professional treatment all in vain. "Finally, as a last resort, I tried Peruna upon the recommendation of my sister in Hamilton.
"I could see steady improvement and

after using four bottles of that precious medicine I was feeling well again, my organs.

old trouble being completely a thing

dollars for what this grand medicine has done for me."

Many women owe their lives to Peruna. A great many more owe their health to Peruna.

A multitude of women throughou Canada are using Peruna as a preventative and a relief from catarrhal coughs

and colds. We have in our files a great number of letters from grateful women who have been benefited by Peruna, with permission to use these letters in public

Catarrh would not be such a curse to the human race if people thoroughly understood its nature.

Gatarrh is a disease which never im-proves of its own accord, but becomes deeper seated the longer it is neglected. It should be treated at once to pre-vent it from making inroads upon vital

ALMANAC FOR 1907.

ASK YOUR DRUGGIST FOR FREE

..... THE DOMINION BANK

HEAD OFFICE, TORONTO, ONT.

W. D. MATTHEWS, C. A. BOGERT GENERAL MANAGER E. B. OSLER, M. P., PRESIDENT. Capital, paid up Reserve Fund and Undivided Profits Total Assets

A general banking business transacted. Special facilities offered to Farmers. Mersts, Cattle Dealers, Market Gardeners, Municipalities, Corporations, Traders and Insuls. Sale notes collected at lowest rates and advances made thereon. Savings Department—Interest allowed at highest current rates on eposit of ONE DOLLAR and up-wards, compounded half yearly.

W. C. ARMSTRONG, Manager.

Chatham Branch Temporary Office Scane Block.

*********************** subject, "The Secret of Strength,"

A reception for new members will be held at the close of the evening ser-Sunday School and Bible Class at

month at 11 o'clock a. m., and on the third Sunday early celebration at half-past eight.

St. Andrew's.

The pastor, Rev. Dr. J. R. Battisby, will conduct both services to-morrow.

Sunday School and Bible Class at p. m.

Regular weekly prayer service on wednesday evening at eight. Questing the conduct both services to-morrow as usual.

Sinvices will be conducted to-morrow as usual.

Elder Brb. St. John, of Ridgetown, missionary of the Chatham District, has been holding special meetings for the past two weeks, will speak to-morrow morning and evening, which will conclude his series of addresses.

Therefore the past two weeks, will be conclude his series of addresses.

Religeo Society every Sunday even-ing at 8.15.
Sunday School to-morrow after-noon at 2 o'clock.
Prayer service to-morrow at 3 p.

DECEMBER IS THE

DIAMOND MONTH.

We have the Diamonds that make sales. The prices will interest you, and the high average in excellence of the goods will please holiday buyers. Our large stock has met with the most exacting diamonds. Never before. have I had as large an assortment of holiday goods. A call at the big clock and you will be convinced. Only three weeks

of Big Clock

PHONE 469.

S. F. GARDINER'S

\$100,000 to lend on Mortgages of arm and City Propert es at Lowest Rates \$30,000 Debentures for Sale-in-

Fire Insurance Risks taken in the Law Union and Crown Insurance Co. of London, England. Assets exceed

15 Desirable Houses and Lots for Sale 5 or More Houses to Rent.

Office: King Street, (upstairs) opposite teliance Loan Co. Building.

Campbell A. M. E. The pastor, Rev. Wm. Clark, will onduct the services and preach on both occasions to-morrow.

Sunday school at 3 p. m.
Union A. M. E.
Services will be held as usual to-

orrow.

Regular weekly prayer meeting on Vednesday evening at 8.

Sunday School at 2.30 p. m.

First Baptist.
W. T. Nickerson, pastor.
Services will be held as usual to-

orrow. Sabbath School at 12.30. Regular weekly prayer meeting on Vednesday evening at 8. B. M. E. Services will be held to-morrow at

the usual hours.

A. U. M. P.

Services will be held as usual tomorrow, the pastor, Rev. C. M.
Walker, preaching both morning and

evening.

Regular weekly prayer meeting on Tuesday evening at 8.

Mt. Zion Baiptist Church.

Rev. W. T. Nickerson, Pastor elect.

Service at 11 a. m., and 8 p.m.

